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Revised NOTICE

The details of admission and course registration for the 151 year 151 semester for Academic Session
2021-22 ofB.Sc. (Horticulture) and B.Sc. (Forestry) are as follows

I. Details of admission
1. Date of course registration 4th October, 2021

The fee structures are detailed as below:
A College Fee (Non - Refundable) UG Programme

(in Rs.)
*100.00

500.00
1200.00

I. Registration Fee
2. Admission Fee
3. Tuition Fee
4. Examination Fee

l. Semester Examination
II. Thesis Examination

5. Laboratory Fee
6. Library Fee
7. Course Registration Fee
8. Semester Report Fee
9. Student's Welfare Fund

i. Magazine Fee
ii. Medical Fee

iii. Sports Fee
iv. Recreation 1Common Room Fee
v. Students' Society

vi. Students' Aid Fee
Total:

B Hostel Fee (Non Refundable)
10. Hostel Admission Fee
11. Hostel Establishment Fee
12. Hostel Utensils, Crockery etc.
13. Hostel Room Rent
I( Electricity Charge
15. Water Charge
16. Hostel Common Room Fee

Total
C Refundable ( to be paid once of a course)
17. College Caution Money
18. Hostel Caution Money

Total:

500.00

200.00
"100.00

50.00
50.00

30.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
2980.00

100.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
1400.00

500.00
700.00
1200.00
5580.00

D.
19

Hostel Mess Deposit:
Mess Security 2000.00 (Refundable)

E. Students Group Accident Insurance Policy(Yuva Raksha) 118/-(lncluding 18% GST) per
student per year.)

Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Earning Parent (anyone) 60/-(Including 18% GST) per
student per year.)

Grand Total: A+B+C+D+E=2980+ 1400+ 1200+2000+ 118+60=7758/-
(Rupees Seven thousand seven hundred fifty eight) only

• The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBINOOI7667)
Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@gmail.com
indicating name and Admission number

•

~~Jv-4J-f
(B.N. Hazarika)

Dean
Copy to:-
1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

Note: * Only once in the entire course.
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NOTICE

This is for information to all the students of B.Sc. (Horticulture) and B.Sc. (Forestry) that the
next academic session will start on 4thOctober' 21 as per academic calendar. All the continuing students
are directed to register for the next semester on the specified date. The fee structure is as below: -

I. Details of admission
I. Date of course registration
2. Commencement of regular class

A. Admission fee (Non - Refundable)
1. Admission fee
2. Tuition fee
3. Examination fee
4. Laboratory fee
5. Library fee
6. Course registration fee
7. Semester report fee
8. Students welfare fund fee

i) Magazine Fee
ii) Medical Fee
iii) Sports Fee
iv) Recreation I Common Room Fee.
v) Students' Society
vi) Student Aid Fee

4thOctober' 21
5thOctober' 21

Rs.500.00
Rs. 1200.00
Rs.500.00
Rs.200.00
Rs.IOO.OO
Rs.50.UO
Rs.50.00

Rs.30.00
Rs.IOO.OO
Rs.50.00
Rs.50.00

Rs.50.00
Rs.2880.00

(Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty) only

B. Hostel Fee (Non- Refundable)
9. Hostel admission fee
10. Hostel establishment fee
II. Hostel utensils etc.
12. Hostel room rent
13. Electricity charges
14. Water charges
15. Hostel common Room Fee

Rs. 100.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 1400.00

(Rupees one thousand four hundred) only

Total (A + B): = Rs. 2880+ 1400 =4280 1- (Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty) only

• The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBINOOI7667)

• Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@gmail.com
indicating name and Admission number

Copy to:-
1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

~/~
(B.N. Hazarika)

Dean
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NOTICE

This is for information to all the self-financed students of B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture and B.Sc.
(Hons.) Forestry that the next academic session will start on 4th October' 21 .All the continuing students
are directed to register for the next semester on the specified date. The fee structure is given below

I. Details of admission
1. Date of course registration
2. Commencement of regular class

A College Fee (Non - Refundable)

1. Registration Fee
2. Admission Fee
3. Tuition Fee
4. Examination Fee

(i) Semester Examination
(ii) Thesis Examination

5. Laboratory Fee
6. Library Fee
7. Course Registration Fee
8. Semester Report Fee
9. Student's Welfare Fund

(i) Magazine Fee
(ii) Medical Fee
(iii) Sports Fee
(iv) Recreation I Common Room Fee
(v) Students' Society
(vi) Students' Aid Fee

Total:
B Hostel Fee (Non Refundable)
10. Hostel Admission Fee
11. Hostel Establishment Fee
12. Hostel Utensils, Crockery etc.
13. Hostel Room Rent
14. Electricity Charge
15. Water Charge
16. Hostel Common Room Fee

Total

Grand Total: A+B = Rs. 51,680 + 1400 =
(Rupees Fifty three thousand eighty) only

4th October' 21
5th October' 21

Amount
(in Rs.)

Nil
500.00
50,000.00

500.00

200.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

30.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
51,680.00

100.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
1400.00

53,080.00

• The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBINOOI7667)

• Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@gmail.com
indicating name and Admission number

Copy to:-
1. Registrar, CAU, lmphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

(~(~
Dean
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NOTICE

This is for information to all the continuing students of M.Sc. (Horticulture) & M.Sc. (Forestry)
that the next academic session will start from 4tb October' 2021. All the continuing students are directed
to register for the next semester on the specified date. The fee structure is as below:

1. Details of admission

1. Date of course registration
2. Commencement of regular class

A. Admission fee (Non - Refundable)
1. Admission fee
2. Tuition fee
3. Examination fee

(i) Semester Examination
(ii) Thesis Examination

4. Laboratory fee
5. Library fee
6. Course registration fee
7. Semester report fee
8. Students welfare fund fee

i) Magazine Fee
ii) Medical Fee
iii) Sports Fee
iv) Recreation I Common Room Fee.
v) Students' Society
vi) Student Aid Fee

4tb October' 21
s" October' 21

Rs. 700.00
Rs.1800.00

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

800.00
700.00
600.00
200.00
100.00
100.00

Rs. 30.00
Rs.I00.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 70.00
Rs.5350.00

(Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty) only
B. Hostel Fee (Non- Refundable)

9. Hostel admission fee
10. Hostel establishment fee
11. Hostel utensils etc.
12. Hostel room rent
13. Electricity charges
14. Water charges
15. Hostel common Room Fee

Rs. 200.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 300.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs.1700.00

(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred) only
Total (A + B): = Rs. 5350+ 1700 =7050 1- (Rupees Seven Thousand Fifty) only

• The payment should be made in favour of College ofHorticuIture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBINOOI7667)

• Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@f,!mail.com
indicating name and Admission number

Copy to:-
1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

~r~
(B.N. Hazarika)

Dean
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NOTICE

This is to inform all continuing students of Ph.D. Horticulture that the next academic session will
start from 4th October' 21. The students are directed to register for the next semester on the specified
date. The fee structure is given below: -

A. Details of admission
1. Date of Registration
2. Commencement of Regular classes

A. Admission fee (Non - Refundable)
1. Admission fee
2. Tuition fee
3. Examination fee

(i) Semester Examination
(ii) Thesis Examination

4. Laboratory fee
5. Library fee
6. Course registration fee
7. Semester report fee
8. Students welfare fund fee

i) Magazine Fee
ii) Medical Fee
iii) Sports Fee
iv) Recreation I Common Room Fee.
v) Students' Society
vi) Student Aid Fee

B. Hostel Fee (Non- Refundable)
9. Hostel admission fee
10. Hostel establishment fee
11. Hostel utensils etc.
12. Hostel room rent
13. Electricity charges
14. Water charges
15. Hostel common Room Fee

4th October' 21
s" October' 21

Rs. 1000.00
Rs. 2400.00

Rs. 1000.00

Rs. 1000.00
Rs. 300.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 100.00

Rs. 30.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 70.00
Rs. 6250.00

Rs. 300.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 300.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs.1800.00

Total (A + B): = Rs. 6250+1800 = Rs.8050 1- (Rupees Eight Thousand Fifty) only

• The payment should be made in favour of College of Horticulture and
Forestry(Account No.: 11320408968; IFS Code No.: SBIN0017667)

• Students are to submit scanned copy of payment receipt to chfadmission@gmail.com
indicating name and Admission number

Copy to:-
1. Registrar, CAU, Imphal for kind information.
2. Account section, CHF.
3. Notice

~\\)--AJ~
(B.N:itazarika)

Dean


